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Table ESP EIS 2.5-11-6 (Sheet 1 of 2) 

Population Trends in the 50-Mile Region 
 

Total Population   White   Black   Asian   

County 2000 2005-2007 
2010 

Census 2000 2005-2007 
2010 

2000 2005-2007 
2010 

Census 2000 2005-2007 
2010 

Census 

Delaware 

Kent 126,697 147,974 162,310 73.5% 71.3% 67.8% 20.7% 21.2% 24.0% 1.7% 2.2% 2.0% 

New Castle 500,265 524,682 538,479 73.1% 70.8% 65.5% 20.2% 22.4% 23.7% 2.6% 3.6% 4.3% 

New Jersey             

Cumberland 146,438 154,086 156,898 65.9% 66.9% 62.7% 20.2% 20.8% 20.2% 1.0% 1.1% 1.2% 

Gloucester 254,673 281,218 288,288 87.1% 84.8% 83.6% 9.1% 9.6% 10.1% 1.5% 2.2% 2.6% 

Salem 64,285 65,789 66,083 81.2% 80.2% 79.8% 14.8% 15.5% 14.1% 0.6% 0.5% 0.8% 

Atlantic 252,552 269,774 274,549 68.4% 65.9% 65.4% 17.6% 16.3% 16.1% 5.1% 6.4% 7.5% 

Camden 508,932 513,147 513,657 70.9% 66.7% 65.3% 18.1% 18.7% 19.6% 3.7% 4.5% 5.1% 

Cape May 102,326 97,555 97,265 91.6% 91.0% 89.8% 5.1% 5.9% 4.7% 0.6% 0.2% 0.9% 

Maryland 

Caroline 29,772 32,240 33,066 81.7% 81.4% 79.8% 14.8% 13.5% 13.9% 0.5% 0.8% 0.6% 

Cecil 85,951 98,358 101,108 93.4% 91.4% 89.2% 3.9% 5.1% 6.2% 0.7% 1.2% 1.1% 

Harford 218,590 238,960 244,826 86.8% 83.3% 81.2% 9.3% 11.4% 12.7% 1.5% 1.9% 2,.4% 
Queen 
Anne's 40,563 45,826 47,798 89.0% 88.9% 88.7% 8.8% 8.4% 6.9% 0.6% 1.0% 1.0% 

Pennsylvania 

Chester 433,501 478,821 498,886 89.2% 87.6% 85.5% 6.2% 6.4% 6.1% 2.0% 3.0% 3.9% 

Delaware 550,864 553,511 558,979 80.3% 75.8% 72.5% 14.5% 17.8% 19.7% 3.3% 4.3% 4.7% 

Montgomery 750,097 774,424 799,874 86.5% 84.3% 81.1% 7.5% 8.1% 8.7% 4.0% 5.2% 6.4% 

Philadelphia 1,517,550 1,454,382 1,526,006 45.0% 42.7% 41.0% 43.2% 43.8% 43.4% 4.5% 5.4% 6.3% 

Totals 4,956,094 5,058,091 5,908,072 3,947,844 3,948,929 3,922,282 1,181,582 1,233,207 1,303,197 182,570 234,316 285,488 

Proportional Totals   79.7% 78.1% 66.4% 23.8% 24.4% 22.1% 3.7% 4.6% 4.8% 

Net Growth  101,997   1085 -25,562  51,625 121,615  51,746 102,918 

Percent Growth 2.1%   0.0% -0.6%  4.4% 10.3%  28.3% 56.4% 

 

U.S. Totals 281,421,906 298,757,310 308,745,538 211,347,851 221,379,167 223,553,265 34,614,894 37,045,906 38,929,319 10,131,189 12,846,564 14,674,252 

U.S. Proportional   75.1% 74.1% 72.4% 12.3% 12.4% 12.6% 3.6% 4.3% 4.8% 

U.S. Net Growth 17,335,404 27,323,632  10,031,315 12,205,414  2,431,012 4,314,425  2,715,376 4,543,063 

U.S. Percent Growth 6.2% 9.7%  4.7% 5.8%  7.0% 12.5%  26.8% 44.8% 

 

Region of 
Influence(b) 465,396 501,093 1,049,748 736,216 765,794 745,032 163,323 186,773 197,842 18,677 27,099 33,373 

Proportional    158.2% 152.8% 71.0% 35.1% 37.3% 18.8% 4.0% 5.4% 3.2% 

Net Growth     29,578 8,816  23,449 34,519  8422 14,696 

Percent Growth       4.0% 1.2%   14.4% 21.1%   45.1% 78.7% 

a) Includes counties with half or more of area within the 50-mile radius, (no ACS data for Kent County, Maryland)  
b) Region of Influence includes New Castle County (DE), and Cumberland, Gloucester, and Salem counties (NJ)  
Note:  Shaded counties comprise the socioeconomic Region of Influence 
Sources:  RAI ESP EIS 2.5-11-3; RAI ESP EIS 2.5-11-5; RAI ESP EIS 2.5-11-6      
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Table ESP EIS 2.5-11-6 (Sheet 2 of 2) 

Population Trends in the 50-Mile Region 
 

Total Population   All Other Minorities   Hispanic   Family-Poverty  

County 2000 2005-2007 
2010 

Census 2000 2005-2007 
2010 

2000 2005-2007 
2010 

Census 2000 2005-2007 
2010 

Census 

Delaware 

Kent 126,697 147,974 162,310 4.1% 5.3% 6.2% 3.2% 4.1% 5.8% 8.1% 8.8% 9.3% 

New Castle 500,265 524,682 538,479 4.1% 3.2% 6.5% 5.3% 6.9% 8.7% 5.6% 6.4% 6.7% 

New Jersey 

Cumberland 146,438 154,086 156,898 12.9% 11.2% 15.9% 19.0% 22.7% 27.1% 11.3% 13.4% 11.8% 

Gloucester 254,673 281,218 288,288 2.3% 3.4% 3.7% 2.6% 3.5% 4.8% 4.3% 5.4% 5.0% 

Salem 64,285 65,789 66,083 3.4% 3.8% 5.3% 3.9% 4.9% 6.8% 7.2% 6.3% 8.2% 

Atlantic 252,552 269,774 274,549 8.9% 11.4% 11.0% 12.2% 14.1% 16.8% 7.6% 7.8% 9.6% 

Camden 508,932 513,147 513,657 7.3% 10.1% 10.0% 9.7% 11.7% 14.2% 8.1% 8.8% 9.2% 

Cape May 102,326 97,555 97,265 2.7% 2.9% 4.6% 3.3% 4.1% 6.2% 6.4% 6.7% 6.9% 

Maryland 

Caroline 29,772 32,240 33,066 3.0% 4.3% 5.7% 2.7% 4.2% 5.5% 9.0% 8.6% 6.9% 

Cecil 85,951 98,358 101,108 2.0% 2.3% 3.5% 1.5% 2.1% 3.4% 5.4% 6.6% 6.2% 

Harford 218,590 238,960 244,826 2.4% 3.4% 3.7% 1.9% 2.5% 3.5% 3.6% 3.9% 4.7% 
Queen 
Anne's 40,563 45,826 47,798 1.6% 1.7% 3.4% 1.1% 1.8% 3.0% 4.4% 4.6% 4.0% 

Pennsylvania 

Chester 433,501 478,821 498,886 2.6% 3.0% 4.5% 3.7% 4.5% 6.5% 3.1% 3.6% 3.8% 

Delaware 550,864 553,511 558,979 1.9% 2.1% 3.1% 1.5% 2.0% 3.0% 5.8% 6.7% 7.0% 

Montgomery 750,097 774,424 799,874 2.0% 2.4% 3.8% 2.0% 2.9% 4.3% 2.8% 3.2% 3.9% 

Philadelphia 1,517,550 1,454,382 1,526,006 7.3% 8.1% 9.3% 8.5% 10.3% 12.3% 18.4% 19.3% 20.4% 

Totals 4,956,094 5,058,091 5,908,072 -355,903 -358,362 397,105 326,063 407,485 528,534    

Proportional Totals   -7.2% -7.1% 6.7% 6.6% 8.1% 8.90%    

Net Growth  101,997   -2459 41,202  81,422 202,471    

Percent Growth 2.1%   0.7% 11.6%  25.0% 62.10%    

 

U.S. Totals 281,421,906 298,757,310 308,745,538 25,327,972 27,485,673 31,588,702 35,177,738 43,917,325 50,477,594    

U.S. Proportional   9.0% 9.2% 10.2% 12.5% 14.7% 16.3% 9.2% 9.8% 10.5% 

U.S. Net Growth 17,335,404 27,323,632  2,157,701 6,260,730  8,739,586 15,299,856    

U.S. Percent Growth 6.2% 9.7%  8.5% 24.7%  24.8% 43.5%    

 

Region of 
Influence(b) 465,396 501,093 1,049,748 47,445 46,109 73,501 63,466 84,247 107,597    

Proportional    10.2% 9.2% 7.0% 13.6% 16.8% 10.25%    

Net Growth     -1336 26,056  20,781 44,131    

Percent Growth       -2.8% 54.9%   32.7% 69.53%       
a) Includes counties with half or more of area within the 50-mile radius, (no ACS data for Kent County, Maryland)  
b) Region of Influence includes New Castle County (DE), and Cumberland, Gloucester, and Salem counties (NJ)  
Note:  Shaded counties comprise the socioeconomic Region of Influence 
Sources:  RAI ESP EIS 2.5-11-3; RAI ESP EIS 2.5-11-5; RAI ESP EIS 2.5-11-6      
   
 


